

IRHA.IASTATE.EDU - IRHA@IASTATE.EDU

INTER-RESIDENCE HALL ASSOCIATION

Parliament Order #2017-2-XXX November 30, 2017

TITLE: Confirmation of Dining Rate Proposal

- 1. WHEREAS: ISU Dining has completed its standard procedure for determining the necessary rates for on-campus dining and proposed a budget for next year, and
- 2. WHEREAS: ISU Dining has presented these rates to the Inter-Residence Hall Association Parliament and provided answers for any questions of the proposed rates, and
- 3. WHEREAS: It is the privilege and duty of the Parliament to review and provide recommendations regarding the ISU Dining rate proposal, be it therefore
- 4. RESOLVED: That the rates be approved as presented by ISU Dining, and be it further
- 5. RESOLVED: That a copy of this resolution be sent to Mohamed Ali, Director of Dining, Peter Englin, AVP & Director of Residence

SIGNED: Ben Wilson

CO-SIGNED: Cecilia Millane

| Vote Certified by Chair | | Signed into Law | |
|------------------------------|------|----------------------|------|
| Andrew Neller Vice President | Date | Scott Fisk President | Date |